OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER, DEPTT. OF TRADE & TAXES LAW & JUDICIAL BRANCH,

2ND FLOOR, VYAPAR BHAWAN, NEW DELHI

No.F.6(7)/DVAT/L&J/2013-14

ORDER

In partial modification of this office order No.F.6(7)/DVAT/L&J/2013-14/748 dated 12.11.2013, I, Prashant Goyal, Commissioner of Value Added Tax, Department of Trade & Taxes, Government of NCT of Delhi, in exercise of the power conferred by Section 68 of the Delhi Value Added Tax (DVAT) Act, 2004 (Delhi Act 3 of 2005) read with Rule 48 of the Value Added Tax Rules, 2005 do hereby delegate my powers specified in Column No. 3 under Section mentioned in column No. 2 to the officers specified in column 4 of the table appended below and direct that these officers shall exercise the powers and perform the duties concomitant with such powers, within their respective jurisdiction. This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

1.	2.	3.	4.
Sl. No.	Section of the	Description of powers	Designation of the officer to whom
	Act		powers delegated.
1.	25(1), (2) & (5)	All the powers requiring a dealer	All Officers appointed under sub-
		or a person or prescribed class of	section (2) of Section 66 of the Delhi
		persons to furnish security as a	Value Added Tax Act, 2004, not
		condition for registering a person	below the rank of Assistant Value
		as a dealer or for refund purpose	Added Tax Officer.
		under Section 38 of the Delhi	
		Value Added Tax (DVAT) Act,	
		2004, excluding the powers to	
		increase, vary, reduce or waive and	
		forfeiting the whole or any part of	
		the security furnished by him.	

(PRASHANT GOYAL) COMMISSIONER(VAT)

STIGHT No.F.6(7)/DVAT/L&J/2013-14

Dated:

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner, VAT, Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCT of Delhi.
- 2. All the Special Commissioners, Additional Commissioners and Joint Commissioners, Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCT of Delhi.
- 3. All the Assistant Commissioners/AVATOs through their concerned Zonal In-charge.
- 4. Policy Branch, , Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCT of Delhi.
- 5. Manager (EDP), , Department of Trade & Taxes, GNCT of Delhi, with the request to upload this order on the Department website.
- 6. Guard File.

(R.N. MANGLA)

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER(L&J)